
P
a

rt
s 

M
a

n
u

a
l

100T CAISSON CLAMP 
Parts Manual 

05/14/2025



2
PILECO, Inc.•office (936)494-4200•1-800-409-0018•fax (936)494-4517 

www.Pileco.com•491 Conroe Park W. Dr.•Conroe, TX 77303

1 0 0  T O N  C L A M P  
A s s e m b l y

25049



PILECO, Inc.•office (936)494-4200•1-800-409-0018•fax (936)494-4517 
www.Pileco.com•491 Conroe Park W. Dr.•Conroe, TX 77303 3

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 05769 100 CLAMP BODY 1
2 05775 100 FIXED JAW 1
3 202107 16 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 18
4 400101 M16X100 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR 8 2
5 400102 M12X50 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR 8 4
6 400103 12 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER 8
7 8004438 LOCKING PLATE 2
8 05776 LOCKING SEAT 1
9 400104 M12X80 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR 8 4
10 400105 ARTIC GUIDING RING NG12001150Z3.5 6
11 400106 ARTIC SEALING RING PSQ12000990081CN 3
12 400107 ARTIC DUST SEAL WEL12001114053CO 3
13 05773 100 LOCKING PISTON 3
14 8004362 LOCKING PLATE 1
15 400108 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR EGE12SREDCF 1
16 400109 STRAIGHT END CONNECTOR GE12SREDOMDCF 3
17 400110 FLOW CONTROL VALVE 9F600-V 1
18 400111 M12 NUT M12SCFX 2
19 400112 HIGH PRESSURE TUBE FITTING DPR12L71X 2
20 8004363 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
21 8002263 1/8 NPT PLUG 2
22 209013 1/2-20 37DEG JIC HYDRAULIC FITTING 5-6_F4OMX 2
23 400113 PARKER HOSE CAP 5 FNTX 2
24 400114 M16X70 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 12.9 16
25 209014 PRESSURE OPERATED CHECK VALVE CKCB-XCN 1
26 208022 M12X20 FLAT SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1
27 208025 N4.7625 STEEL BALL 1
28 05755 100 CYLINDER 1
29 400115 WEAR RING Hallite506_0.125x0.5_7.5 2
30 400116 SEALING RING Parker4115B001TP062 1
31 05756 100 PISTON ROD 1
32 400117 WEAR RING Hallite506_0.125x1_5 3
33 260613 10X120 ELASTIC CYLINDER PIN 1
34 05774 100 ADJUSTABLE JAW 1
35 400118 ORING 2-372 O_5.33X183.52 1
36 400119 RETAINING RING Parker4729-51-372 1
37 05757 100 SEALING RING 1
38 400120 200 CIRCLIPS 1
39 400121 SEALING RING Hallite621-4483510 1
40 400122 DUST RING Hallite520-8882610 1

1 0 0  T O N  C L A M P  
A s s e m b l y

25049


